
This Spectrum Policy consists of the Declaralions, Coverage Forms, Common Policy Conditions and any
other Forms and Endorsements issued lo be a part of the Policy. This insurance is provided by the stock
insurance company of The Hartford lnsurance Group shown below.

Policy Number: 38 SBA TY2l10 SC

SPECTRU M POLICY DECLARATIONS

,#F#
Named lnsured and Mailing Address:
(No., Street, Town, State, Zip Code)

ORTG]NAL

HIDDBiI MINE BANCH OWNERS

ASSOCIATION, INC.
PO BOX 2144
CRESTED BUTTE CO 8L224
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Policy Period: From 07 /22/78 To 07 /22/L9 1 YEAR
12:01 a.m., Standard time at your mailing address shown above. Exceptaon: 12 noon in New Hampshire

Name of AgenuBroker: ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RISK MGMI SVCS

Code: 383822

Previous Policy Number: NEtd

Named lnsured is: ASSoCIATIoN

Audit Per.od: NON_AUDITABLE

Type of Property Coverage: SPECIAL

lnsurance Provided: ln return forthe paymentofthe premium and subpct lo all ofthe terms of this policy, we
agree witn you to provide insurance as stated in this policy.

TOTAL ANNUAL PREMIUM IS s7 9'1 DISCOUNT APPLIED: PA]D IN FULL

countersigned by
1) uaza-t <4 L az6r-22.4a,,

Authorized Representative
05 /29 /L8

Date

Form SS 00 02 12 06
Process Date: 05 /29 /78

Page 001 (CONTINT ED ON NEXT PAGE)

Policy Expiration Oatei 07 /22 / L9
TNSLIRED COPY

10
23
TY

INSURER: TWIN CITY FIRE INST,RANCE COMPANY

ONE HARTFORD PLAZA, HARTFORD, CT 06155
CONIPANY CODE: 7



SPECTRUM POLICY DECLARATIONS (Continued)
POLICY NUMBER: 38 SBA TY23l-0

Location(s), Building(s), Business of Named lnsured and Schedule of Coverages for Premises as designated by
Number below

Location: 001 Building: 0 01

33 BUCKHORN WAY
CRESTED BUTTE co 8L224

Description of Business
GNERAL OFFICE

Deductible: $ 250 pER occURRm{cE

BUILDING AND BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERW LIMITS OF INSURANCE

BUILDING

REPT"ACEME{1 COST s 18,000

BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERry

REPLACEMENT COST

PERSONAL PROPERry OF OTHERS

REPLACEMENT COST

MONEY AND SECI'RITIES

NO COVERAGE

10,000
s,000

Page 002 (CONTINUED oN NEXT PAGE)

Policy Expiration Datet 07 /22/19

s 1,800

INS]DE THE PREMISES
OTTTSIDE THE PREMISES

$
$

Form SS 00 02 '12 06
Process Date: 05 /29 /fB



POLICY NUMBER: 38 sBA rY2310

Location(s), Building(s), Business of Named lnsured and Schedule of Coverages for Premises as designated by
Number below.

Location: 001 Building: 001

PROPERW OPTIONAL COVERAGES APPLICABLE LIMITS OF INSURANCE
TO THIS LOCATION

SIRETCE COI'ER,ACIES
FORII: SS 04 08
IEIS FORII DICII'TS XAN][ IDDITIONNJ
co\rERA@s ID E:rrB[SIOrCg OF
Co1'ERTGS. T SOIoIARY OF IEE
COIIERAGE I.I!iITS IS AMACEED.

IJIITIIED FtnIGI, BACIERI]T OR VIRI'S
covEntcE:
FORri SS 40 93
IEIS IS EE ITAXIIIUIi }XOUTT OF
IITSI'R EE IOR IEIS COIIERIGE,
6!Bi'ECI[ TO .}I.I. PROPRIV LDIITS
FOI'ITD ET.SEWENE Otr ,IEIS
rcl,lRAf[rotl-
IIICLI'DIIK! BUSIXIESS IIICOIIE [D EIIRA
EXPEISE COVICRAG FOR 3

Form SS 00 02 12 06
Process Date: 05 /29 / 1,8

30 DAYS

Page 003 (CoI{IINUED oN NEXT PAGE)
Policy Expiration Datet 07 / 22 / 1,9

s s0,000

SPECTRUM POLICY DECLARATIONS (Continued)
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SPECTRUM POLICY DECLARATIONS (Continued)
POLICY NUMBER: 38 SBA rY2310

PROPERTY OPTIONAL COVERAGES APPLICABLE LIMITS OF INSURANCE
TO ALL LOCATIONS

EUSIIIESS I!EO!iE AITD EJrIRI EXPEIISE
CO1IERAGE
COVERTGE IIrcIJUDES'IE FOLI.oWIIIT'
COI'ERAG EXTEI{SIOISS:

12 MONTHS ACTUAL LOSS SUSTATNED

30 DAYS
30 CONSECUTIVE DAYS

EQUIP}IEIIT BREARDOIOI COI'ERAGE
CIT'ERACIE FOR DIREST PEYSICAIJ I{'gS
DT'E TT':
IIECEAIII(IIIj BREAXDOvnT,
}RII F ICI.IJJY GIEtrERAIED CORREIIT
rI[D S'IEN( EXPIOSIOII

ACTION OF CIVUJ AUIEORITI':
E(TEIIDED BUSINESS INCOUE:

IDETITITT RECO\TERY CO\IERAGE
FORtl SS 11 12

TEIS ADDITIOIIAL COI'ERAGE IIICLI'DES
TEE FOIJIOTTffG EXTETSIOITS

EAZARDOI'g SUBSTAIICES
EXPEDITIIIG, EXPETSES

50, 000
50, 000

TIECENIICAI, BREJIKDOI{II COVERAGE OIII.Y
IPPLIES I{EEIT BUII,DIINI OR BI'SINESS
PERS'OM! PROPER,TT IS SEI,BETED OlI
lEE POLIq

$
$

s 15,000

Form SS 00 02'12 06
Process Date:05/29l18

Page OO4 (COITTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

Policy Expiration Daie: Q7 /22/L9



SPECTRUM POLICY DECLARATIONS (Continued)
POLICY NUMBER: 38 SBA rY2310

BUSINESS LIABILIry

LIABILITY AND MEDICAL EXPENSES

MEDICAL EXPENSES . ANY ONE PERSON

PERSONAL AND ADVERTISING INJURY

LIMITS OF INSURANCE

s1,000,000

s 10, 000

s1,000,000

s1,000,000

$2,000,000

$2, 000, 000

DAMAGES TO PREMISES RENTED TO YOU
ANY ONE PREMISES
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AGGREGATE LIMITS
PRODUCTS-COMPLETED OPERATIONS

GENERAL AGGREGATE

EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY
COVERAGE: FoRM Ss 09 01

EACH CLAIM LIMIT

DEDUCTIBLE - EACH CLAIM LIMIT

s2,500

AGGREGATE LIMIT

RETROACTIVE DATE: 07222008

Form SS 00 02 12 06
process Date: 05 / 29 /LB

Page 005 (CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

Policy Expiration Dalei 07 /22/L9

s 50,000

s s0,000

This Employment Practices Liability Coverage contains claims made coverage. Excepl as may be otherwise
provided herein, specifled coverages of this insurance are limited generally to liability for injuries for which claims are

lirst made againsl the insured while lhe insurance is in force. Please read and review the insurance carefully and

discuss lhe coverage with your Hartford Agent or Broker.

The Limits of lnsurance stated in this Declarations will be reduced, and may be completely exhausled, by the payment

of "defense expense" and, in such event, The Company will not be obligated to pay any further "defense expense" or

sums which the insured is or may become legally obligated to pay as "damages".

BUSINESS LIABII,ITY OPTIONAL
COVERAGES

HIRED/NON_OWNED AUTO LIABILITY s1,000,000

CYBERFLEX COVERAGE
FORM SS 40 26



SPECTRUM POLICY DECLARATIONS (Continued)
POLICY NUMBER: 38 SBA TY2310

BUSINESS LIABILIry OPTIONAL COVERAGES
(Continued)

LIMITS OF INSURANCE

PAgC 006 (CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)
Policy Expiration Date: 07 /22 /19

ETUIIIUIED AIRCRI.FT I,IABII.ITT
FORII: SS {2 05

Form SS 00 02 t2 06
Process Date: 05 /29 /L8



SPECTRUM POLICY DECLARAIONS (Continued)
POLICY NUMBER: 38 SBA TY2310

Form Numbers of Forms and Endorsements that apply:
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05
07
09
oq
05
00
t7
15
1"4
15
l-5

04
09
04
07
07
03
L2
09
09
01
01

ss 00 08
ss 84 01
ss 04 19
ss 04 39
ss 04 45
ss 04 86
ss 41 12
ss 05 47
ss 09 67
ss 50 19
ss 83 76

05
16
07
09
05
00
05
86
08
L4
09

07
09
09
09
07
03
07
09
10
t2
04

07
64
08
38
44
80
J5
UI
53
73
4t

00
00
04
04
04
04
40
10
09
09
99

SS08
15
L7
05
L7
09
L7
11
L4
L4
09

10
09
03
07
03
04
03
06
L2
L2
04

05
6l-
06
30
42
47
26
63
01
7t
40

00
00
42
04
04
04
40
4L
09
09
99

cc

ss
IH

L4
15
13
05
09
L4
05
09
L7
L4
tb
16

03
09
l-1
Q7
04
09
07
t-0
03
L2
03
07

01
60
33

4L

18
51
11
70
46
93

00
00
01
04
04
04
40
4L
51
09
00
89
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CC

IH

Form SS 00 02 12 06
process Date: 05 /29 la8

Page 0 07
Policy Expiration Dale: 07 /22 /19



STRETCH SUMMARY

SUMMARY OF COVERAGE LIMITS

This is a summary of the Coverages and the Limits of lnsurance provided by the Stretch Coverage form SS 04 08
which is included in this policy. No coverage is provided by this summary. Refer to coverage form SS 04 08 to
determine the scope of your insurance protection.

The Limit of lnsurance for the following Additional Coverages are in addition to any other limit of insurance provided
under this policy:
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Covelage
Accounts Receivable - On/Off-Premises
Brands and Labels
Claim Expenses
Computer Fraud
Computers and Media
Debris Removal
Employee Dishonesty (including ERISA)
Fine Arts
Forgery
Laptop Computers - World-\tVide Coverage
Oft Premises Utilily Services - Direct Damage
Outdoor Signs
Pairs or Sets
Personal Property of Others
Property at Other Premises
Salespersons' Samples
Sewer and Drain Back Up
Sump Overflow or Sump Pump Failure
Temperature Change
Tenant Building and Business Personal Property Coverage-
Required by Lease
Transit Property in the Care of Carriers for Hire
Unauthorazed Business Card Use
Valuable Papers and Records - On/Off-Premises

Limit
$ 2s,000
Up to Busaness Personal Property Limit
$ 10,000
$ 5,000
$ 'r 0,000
$ 2s,000
$ 10,000
$ 10,000
$ 10,000
$ s,000
$ 10,000
Full Value
Up to Business Personal Property Limit
$ 'r 0,000
$ 10,000
$ 1,000
lncluded up to Covered Property Limits
$ 15,000
$ 10,000
$ 20,000

The Limits of lnsurance for the following Coverage Extensions are a replacement of the Limit of lnsurance provided

underthe Standard Property Coverage Form or the Special Property Coverage Form, whichever applies to the policy:

Coverage
Newly Acquired or Constructed Property - 180 Days

Building
Business Personal Property
Business lncome and Extra Expense

Outdoor Property
Personal Effects
Properly Off-Premises

Limit

$ 10,000
$ 2,500
$ 2s,000

$1,000,000
$ 500,000
$ s00,000
$ 20,000 aggregate/ 91 ,000 per item

$ 25,000

$ 15,000

Form SS 84 0'l 09 07
@ 2007, The Hartford

Page I of 2



The following changes apply only if Business lncome and Extra Expense are covered under this policy. The Limits of
lnsurance for the following Business lncome and Extra Expense Coverages are in addition to any other Limit of'
lnsurance provided under this policy:

The following Limit of lnsurance for the following Business lncome Coverage is a replacement of the Limit 0f
lnsurance provided under the Standard Property Coverage Form or the Special Properly Coverage Form, whichever
applies to the policy:

Coverage
Extended Business lncome

The following changes apply to Loss Payment Conditions

Coverage
Valuation Changes

Commodity Stock
"Finished Stock"
Mercantile Stock - Sold

Limit
$ 25,000
$ '10,000/7 days
$ 25,000

Limit
60 Days

Limit

lncluded
lncluded
lncluded

Page 2 of 2 Form SS 84 01 09 07

Coverage
Business lncome Extension for Off-Premises Utility Services
Business lncome Extension for Web Sites
Business lncome from Dependent Properties


